

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1141

"TO CHANGE THE DWI THRESHOLD FROM 0.10% TO 0.08."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1141.

Amend House Bill No. 1141 as originally introduced:

Page 9, delete lines 17 & 18 and substitute "~~Health, who shall be made available by the state if notice of intention to cross examine is given ten (10) days prior to the date of hearing or trial.~~"

AND

Page 9, line 20, delete "subpoena, in" and substitute "subpoena given ten (10) days prior to the date of hearing or trial, in"

AND

Page 9, Line 25, delete "Blood alcohol" and substitute "~~Blood alcohol~~ Alcohol"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 1 & 2 and substitute "~~Health, who shall be made available by the state if notice of intention to cross examine is given ten (10) days prior to the date of hearing or trial.~~"

AND

Page 14, line 4, delete "subpoena, in" and substitute "subpoena ten (10) days prior to the date of the hearing or trial, in"

AND

Page 17, line 35, delete "5-76-105(b)(1)" and substitute "5-76-105(b)"

AND

Page 18, delete lines 5 through 7 and substitute "~~Health, who shall be made available by the state if notice of intention to cross examine is given at least ten (10) days prior to the date of hearing or trial.~~"

AND

Page 18, line 8, add an additional subsection to read as follows:

"(2) The testimony of the appropriate analyst or official may be compelled by subpoena given ten (10) days prior to the date of hearing or trial, in which case, the records and reports shall be admissible through the analyst or official, who shall be subject to cross-examination by the defendant or his counsel."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Rodgers

LH/RRS

RRS119

Chief Clerk